



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF INTERIOR

NADRA RHO PESHAWAR

CORRIGENDUM

Provision of Toner & Drums (Genuine/Compatible) for Field Offices of NADRA RHO KP FY 2023-24

PPRA ID # TS533867E **DATED** 02-Mar-2024

Reference: PID(I) No. 5274/23 above captioned Tender Notice published in the PPRA website and Newspapers following amendment is being incorporated: -

FOR

Closing Time, Date & Place of receiving of qualification documents	Up to 11:00 AM, 18th March, 2024, NADRA RHO Peshawar.
Time & Place of opening of qualification documents	11:30 AM, 18th March, 2024, NADRA RHO Peshawar.

- 2. Prequalification Documents, containing application and detailed terms & conditions can be purchased by the interested parties from 04th March, 2024 to 18th March, 2024 upon a written request on official letter head addressed to the Procurement Section, NADRA Regional Head Office.....
- 3. The proposals, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the prequalification documents must reach at below mentioned address on or before 11:00 hours on 18th March, 2024.

READ

Closing Time, Date & Place of receiving of qualification documents	Up to 09:30 AM, 22 nd March, 2024, NADRA RHO Peshawar.
Time & Place of opening of qualification documents	10:00 AM, 22 nd March, 2024, NADRA RHO Peshawar.

- 2. Prequalification Documents, containing application and detailed terms & conditions can be purchased by the interested parties from 04th March, 2024 to **21st March**, **2024** upon a written request on official letter head addressed to the Procurement Section, NADRA Regional Head Office.....
- 3. The proposals, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the prequalification documents must reach at below mentioned address on or before 09:30 hours on **22**nd **March**, **2024**.

(Rizwan Shamim)

Assistant Director (Procurement)
Regional Head Office, NADRA
Plot # 31-B, EOBI Building Phase V,
Hayatabad, Peshawar.

Phone: 091-9217840